# OP \$40.00 20610

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
03/28/2002	

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ideal Industries, Inc.		06/27/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Anderson Power Products, Inc.
Street Address:	13 Pratts Junction Road
Internal Address:	PO Box 579
City:	Sterling
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01564
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2061052	EC

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (603)886-4796

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 603-886-6100

Email: trademarks@MaineandAsmus.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew P. Cernota

Address Line 1: Maine & Asmus, PO Box 3445

Address Line 4: Nashua, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03061-3445

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	APP081762/3Q	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew P. Cernota	
Signature:	/Andrew P. Cernota, Reg. No. 52,711/	
	" I NADEIVIANN	

900076002 REEL: 003535 FRAME: 0261

Date:	05/04/2007		
Total Attachments: 2			
source=Ideal Industries to Anderson Power#page1.tif			
source=Ideal Industries to Anderson Power#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003535 FRAME: 0262

# Assignment of Trademarks and Associated Good Will

WHEREAS, **IDEAL INDUSTRIES**, **INC.**, a corporation existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, is the owner of record of the following registered trademark and trademark applications pending in or issued by the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Jurisdiction	Registration /	Date of Registration
		Application No.	Application
POWERMOD	US	2,861,087	07/06/2004
POW-R-GARD	US	600,519	01/04/1955
A (stylized)	US	1,243,472	06/28/1983
SBX	US	1,015,691	07/15/1975
SBE	US	1,704,617	08/04/1992
SB	US	1,713,201	09/08/1992
A+ and design	US	2,035,939	02/04/1997
SBO	US	2,110,647	11/04/1997
POW-R-GARD	US	1,089,627	04/18/1978
POW-R-CHEK	US	2,797,379	12/23/2003
ANDERSON POWER	US	2,719,086	05/27/2003
PRODUCTS			
SBS	US	78/556,961	
ANDERSON POWER	US	809,428	05/31/1966
PRODUCTS			
FUSELOK	US	2,566,103	04/30/2002
EC	US	2,061,052	05/13/1997
POWERPOLE	US	826,804	04/04/1967
SBX	CTM	1,009,455	02/04/2000
SBO	CTM	1,009,422	02/04/2000
SBE	CTM	1,010,040	02/04/2000
SB	CTM	1,009,448	12/07/1998
POWERPOLE	CTM	1,008,630	02/15/2001
A (stylized)	CTM	4534624	
ANDERSON	CTM	1,014,125	01/25/2001
ANDERSON POWER	CTM	1,008,622	02/04/2000
PRODUCTS			

WHEREAS, ANDERSON POWER PRODUCTS, INC., a corporation existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, is desirous of confirming its acquisition of the rights and goodwill in and to said trademarks;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, **IDEAL INDUSTRIES**, **INC.**, hereby assigns to **ANDERSON POWER PRODUCTS**, **INC.**, its successors and assigns, effective March 28, 2002 all right, title, and interest in and to said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and registrations thereof. This grant specifically includes, without limitation, all common law rights as may have been acquired by **IDEAL INDUSTRIES**, **INC.**, with respect to such names and marks or terms confusingly similar thereto, heretofore adopted or used by **IDEAL INDUSTRIES**, **INC.**, as well as the right to recover for any third party infringement thereof, regardless of whether such infringement occurred before or occurs after the Effective Date.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003535 FRAME: 0263

Signed at _	SYCAMONE.	ILLINOIS	this 27 day of JUNE, 2006
		Signature JAMES A Name V.J. SEC	Afrendamen.  PROTENHAMEN  RETAN, TREASURES
State of	Illinois	) ) ss	
County of	Kani	)	
Before me	personally appeared _	he foregoing instrument in the <u>A</u>	nown to be the above-named individual in the my presence and made oath before me to the day of, 2006.
		State of Ville	aus
		O PAUI	Expires: 8 1 09  FFICIAL SEAL LETTE A. WOMACK BLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS ION EXPIRES AUGUST 1, 2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003535 FRAME: 0264

**RECORDED: 05/04/2007**